Services resulting in any successful claim by any third party to the extent of 
the Supplier negligence. 

39.2 The Customer/Participating Authority and Supplier Indemnity shall be limited as 
follows: 

39.2.1 Subject to Clause 30.1, the Supplier’s total aggregate liability shall be one 

hundred and twenty-five per cent (125%) of the total value of the 
Order/Individual Contract for the duration of the Contract Period in respect 
of all direct liability loss damages costs and expenses (including legal and other 
professional fees and expenses) awarded against or incurred or paid by the